1
© 2006 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No. 1006, Rev. P
FEATURES
�  10 MHz SPI compatible
� 1.8 to 5.5 volt operation
� 16-byte page write buffer

(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT25040VI-1.8GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 5.5 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
25040 V I
Product
Number
25040: 4K
25020: 2K
25010: 1K Operating Voltage
Blank (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)
1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Optional
Company ID
Package
L: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
V: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
GT3–
Lead Finish/Tape & Reel
G: NiPdAu Lead Plating
T: Tape & Reel
3: 3000/Reel
16
CAT25010, CAT25020, CAT25040
Doc. No.  1006, Rev. P © 2006 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Notes:
(1) The circle on the package marking indicates the location of Pin 1.
8-Lead PDIP
PACKAGE MARKING
8-Lead SOIC
8-Lead TSSOP
 CSI = Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
 25040L = Device Code:
   25010L
   25020L
   25040L
 I = Temperature Range
 YY = Production Year
 WW = Production Week
 C = Product Revision
 VV = Voltage Range
   1.8V - 5.5V = 18
   2.5V - 5.5V = Blank
YYWWC
25040LI
VV
 CSI = Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
 25040V = Device Code:
   25010V
   25020V
   25040V
 I = Temperature Range
 YY = Production Year
 WW = Production Week
 C = Product Revision
 VV = Voltage Range
   1.8V - 5.5V = 18
   2.5V - 5.5V = Blank
YYWWC
25040VI
VV
YMCV
25Y40
 Y = Production Year
 M = Production Month
 C = Die Revision
 25Y40 = Device Code:
   25Y01